
2023 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-25   Conf: 8-12   Home: 13-12   Away: 15-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (440), Opp (436)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (3), Ballestero (1), Glancy (1), Machado (1), Opp (5)   Picked
Off: Jeremiah (2), Glancy (1), Keenan (1), Michaels (1), Tucker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Ballestero (7), Keenan (4), Machado (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (159-
187), Ballestero (35-38), Keenan (24-30), Fauci (22-23), Machado (20-25), Pesca (10-11), Mascio (7-10), Roche (6-6), Cirelli (5-6),
Kolhosser (5-6), Sanzio (5-5), Cunningham (4-6), Finnegan (4-4), Johnson (4-5), Marinaro (3-3), Adams (2-4), Alfaro (1-1), Bianchi (1-1),
Castelluccio (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
45 Mann, Aaron .371 49-49 186 47 69 15 0 6 42 102 .548 22 12 36 7 .462 3 0 3-3 401 23 2 .995
31 Orbon, Paul .338 41-35 133 24 45 11 1 3 33 67 .504 13 10 37 0 .433 1 3 6-10 49 1 2 .962
27 Higgins, Marty .310 49-48 184 32 57 9 2 5 32 85 .462 17 1 40 1 .369 1 3 3-5 25 99 9 .932
9 Machado, Austin .303 44-43 132 35 40 8 0 4 31 60 .455 44 9 18 4 .495 3 1 2-2 129 10 0 1.000
6 Tucker, Jackson .294 47-44 160 37 47 7 4 2 17 68 .425 19 7 33 3 .388 2 5 25-31 97 4 4 .962
0 Ballestero, Tate .288 52-51 191 43 55 11 1 10 45 98 .513 35 9 40 5 .413 5 0 0-0 196 14 4 .981
2 Glancy, David .284 45-44 176 46 50 14 1 13 37 105 .597 32 6 54 1 .411 0 0 6-8 81 1 2 .976
4 Jeremiah, Jace .220 51-51 186 26 41 8 1 0 30 51 .274 16 2 37 4 .286 2 5 2-2 74 134 15 .933
34 Keenan, Jimmy .343 33-24 102 19 35 11 0 6 30 64 .627 15 4 31 5 .439 2 3 0-0 163 14 1 .994
7 Orbon, Luke .341 36-31 132 27 45 6 2 0 27 55 .417 7 10 23 0 .411 2 2 2-4 58 38 2 .980
20 Mayberry, Blake .341 17-6 41 12 14 2 0 2 11 22 .537 1 1 7 0 .364 1 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
21 White, Jermaine .286 9-2 14 5 4 0 1 1 2 9 .643 5 2 6 1 .500 1 0 1-1 8 0 2 .800
28 Beauchamp, Ben .238 19-5 21 7 5 0 0 0 5 5 .238 5 2 1 0 .400 2 0 2-2 13 1 0 1.000
39 Brienza, Anthony .234 23-8 47 10 11 2 0 0 7 13 .277 5 3 11 0 .339 1 1 0-0 21 28 1 .980
18 Michaels, Kevin .219 39-35 137 25 30 8 0 1 10 41 .299 17 6 34 1 .327 2 0 0-1 43 84 5 .962
35 Cirelli, Nick .000 27-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 8 0 1.000
Totals .296 53-53 1849 396 548 112 13 53 360 845 .457 256 84 410 32 .401 28 23 52-69 1390 533 58 .971
Opponents .272 53-53 1808 314 492 92 7 41 276 721 .399 232 59 416 33 .369 21 28 80-94 1391 486 49 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Castelluccio, Andrew 1.35 2-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 12 3 2 4 13 2 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
14 Adams, Ben 2.48 4-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 36.1 34 14 10 25 28 5 0 2 .258 3 1 0 2 1
33 Kolhosser, Xavier 2.56 3-0 9 9 0 0-0 0 31.2 21 9 9 10 30 9 0 1 .189 0 1 0 1 3
35 Cirelli, Nick 4.47 3-4 23 0 0 0-0 5 44.1 44 26 22 10 46 7 0 5 .257 5 2 0 1 2
32 Mascio, Joe 4.68 3-3 13 13 0 0-0 0 65.1 62 39 34 26 63 12 2 11 .247 3 0 0 3 3
22 Cunningham, Tim 4.94 1-2 27 0 0 0-0 0 27.1 35 18 15 14 16 5 0 2 .321 5 5 0 3 3
13 Fauci, Sonny 5.13 3-2 14 11 0 0-0 0 59.2 62 40 34 33 41 15 1 4 .273 8 9 0 6 5
46 Roche, Tyler 5.93 1-1 12 6 0 0-0 1 30.1 34 29 20 19 22 10 0 2 .276 3 7 1 2 2
17 Marinaro, Louis 6.21 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 29.0 35 24 20 19 41 4 0 3 .307 4 2 0 2 2
8 Alfaro, Jake 6.46 0-0 23 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 18 11 11 6 17 1 1 2 .286 2 4 0 0 1
66 Pesca, Mario 6.65 1-5 18 9 0 0-0 1 46.0 54 40 34 21 33 5 0 5 .290 7 14 0 0 4
5 Bianchi, Vincent 6.75 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 6 5 10 11 0 0 0 .130 4 3 0 0 0
30 Sanzio, Chuck 6.75 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 4 17.1 15 13 13 22 27 3 1 1 .224 6 3 1 0 0
10 Johnson, Dylan 7.62 2-3 16 2 0 0-0 0 26.0 32 25 22 10 17 8 0 1 .294 6 6 0 1 0
24 Finnegan, Tommy 10.43 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 31 17 17 3 11 6 2 1 .419 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 5.19 28-25 234 53 0 0 14 463.1 492 314 267 232 416 92 7 41 .272 56 59 2 21 28
Opponents 6.77 25-28 230 53 0 0 10 463.2 548 396 349 256 410 112 13 53 .296 47 84 4 28 23



2023 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Machado, Austin 139 129 10 0 1.000 1 20 5 .800 3 0
35 Cirelli, Nick 16 8 8 0 1.000 2 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Beauchamp, Ben 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Adams, Ben 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Mayberry, Blake 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cunningham, Tim 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
33 Kolhosser, Xavier 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
8 Alfaro, Jake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Sanzio, Chuck 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Castelluccio, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Finnegan, Tommy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bianchi, Vincent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Mann, Aaron 426 401 23 2 .995 30 0 0 — 0 0
34 Keenan, Jimmy 178 163 14 1 .994 2 24 6 .800 4 0
0 Ballestero, Tate 214 196 14 4 .981 7 35 3 .921 7 0
7 Orbon, Luke 98 58 38 2 .980 11 0 0 — 0 0
39 Brienza, Anthony 50 21 28 1 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Glancy, David 84 81 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Michaels, Kevin 132 43 84 5 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tucker, Jackson 105 97 4 4 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Orbon, Paul 52 49 1 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
66 Pesca, Mario 19 7 11 1 .947 1 10 1 .909 0 0
4 Jeremiah, Jace 223 74 134 15 .933 29 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fauci, Sonny 15 3 11 1 .933 1 22 1 .957 0 0
27 Higgins, Marty 133 25 99 9 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mascio, Joe 13 3 9 1 .923 0 7 3 .700 0 0
46 Roche, Tyler 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 White, Jermaine 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Dylan 9 3 4 2 .778 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Marinaro, Louis 6 0 3 3 .500 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1981 1390 533 58 .971 111 159 28 .850 14 0
Opponents 1926 1391 486 49 .975 109 104 33 .759 5 1


